

Physicians' families united to care

www.wcmatx.org

2010 **Executive Board** 

> **Oscar De Asis** President

Amber Schacter Vice-President President-Elect

Judi Valencia Secretary

Sukie Désiré Treasurer

Anissa Leaseburg **Claudia Ruiz** Public Relations

Martha Picado-Seegers Newsletter

**Charity Pak** Sir Tito Tolentino **Directors of Membership** 

**Bob Horth** Martha Picado-Seegers Sir Tito Tolentino Directors of Med. Mission

Amber Schacter **Director - Scholarship** 

Patrick Hearn Director - Child Safety

Serving Wichita, Archer, Baylor & Knox Counties

Dear Friends.

As you probably already know the flood waters in Pakistan now cover an estimated 20% of the entire country and have displaced over 20 million people. Unfortunately, it appears that more monsoon rain is predicted.

The Wichita County Medical Alliance (WCMA) has organized and run over 20 medical and disaster relief missions winning numerous state awards. In all cases, 100% of donations went directly helping the victims as all administrative and travel expenses are paid out of WCMA dues or by the mission's volunteers.

In addition, the WCMA researches ways to multiply the effectiveness of the donations by judicious project selection and strategic partnering to maximize the returns of our efforts.

Dr. Fayyaz Mirza will assist in organizing and monitoring this flood relief mission in his native country. If you wish to help the flood victims and make your dollars count, please send your donation check payable to:

> WCMA PAKISTAN FLOOD RELIEF PO Box 1030 Wichita Falls, TX 76307

We will send you a letter explaining precisely how your money was used and a tax deductible donation receipt.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Dr. David Whittiker, President Wichita County Medical Society

w Mr. Oscar De Asis, President

Wichita County Medical Alliance

10 U Mr. Bob Horth, Med. Mission Co-Director

Wichita County Medical Alliance

(011) au Sir Tito Tolentino, Med. Mission Co-Director Wichita County Medical Alliance

Martha Seegers, Med. Mission Co-director Wichita County Medical Alliance

Dr

Drs. Rashmikant & Rashmi Mankodi

RMank -

Drs. Ashwin & Arti Patel

Sud Drs. Sriram & Shona Sudarshan

Dr. Knolie Lee Berend KL BN

President RAWF

August 23, 2010